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*    denotes color and black and white 
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Abbey Lincoln ** X  (also with Betty  
 Carter) 
Abdullah Ibrahim (A/K/A Dollar  

Brand) 
Adalberto Santiago * 
Adam Rudolph 
Adele Sebastian 
Airto Moreira X 
Al Cohn 
Al McDowell 
Al McKibbon 
Al Santiago 
Al Torrente 
Alcione 
Aldo Mazza 
Alegre All Stars ** 
Alex Acuña 
Alfredo  ‘Chocolate’ Armenteros 
Alfredo Coicuria 
Alfredo De La Fé 
Alice Coltrane (Turiya) 
Aline Morena * (also with Hermeto Pascoal) 
Andrew Simpkins 
André Luba 
Andy Bey 
Andy González  ** (and Jerry  
 González **) 
Angel Canales 
Anthony Braxton 
Antonio Carlos Jobim 
Archie Shepp * 
Armando Peraza 
Armen Donelian 
Arnaldo Alameida * 
Arnie Lawrence ** 
Art Blakey X (also with Billy Higgins) 
Art Blakey, Jr. 
Art Hillary 
Art Webb 
Arturo O’Farrill * 
Astrud Gilberto 
Babatunde 
Babatunde Olatunje 
Badal Roy 
Baden Powell 
Barbara Dane 
Barbarito Torres 
Barry Harris 
Barry Rogers (also with Papo Vásquez)  ** 
Beaver Harris 
Béla Fleck X 
Bennie Green 
Benny Powell 
Betty Carter (also with Abbey  
 Lincoln) 
Bill Cody  
Bill Cosby 
Bill Davis 
Bill Hardman 
Bill Henderson 

Bill O’Connor  
Bill Ohashi 
Bill Saxton 
Billy Higgins X (also with Art Blakey) 
Billy Mitchell 
(Dr.) Billy Taylor 
Bob Berg ** 
Bob Cranshaw 
Bob Cunningham 
Bob Magnusson 
Bobby Bradford X 
Bobby Crúz  (also with Richie Ray) 
Bobby Hutcherson 
Bobby McFerrin 
Bobby Porcelli * 
Bobby Quaranta 
Bobby Rodríguez (flute, alto sax, vocals) 
Bobby Rodríguez (bass) 
Bobby Sanabria 
Bobby Scott 
Bobby Short 
Bobby Watson 
Branford Marsalis (also with Wynton  
 Marsalis) 
Brian Jackson (also with Gil Scott-Heron) 
Bruno Carr 
Buddy Collette 
Buster Williams X 
Byard Lancaster  
Cachao  (Israel 'Cachao' López) X 
(Angel) Cachete Maldonado 
(Edson) Café da Silva ** 
Cal Tjader 
Cameron Brown * 
Camilo Azuquita * X 
Cándido (Camargo) 
Carol Steele 
Carla Bley 
Carlos Malta * 
Carlos 'Patato' Valdéz 
Carmen MacRae (also with Patrice  
 Rushen) 
Cecil Taylor **  X (also with Tony  
 Williams X) 
Cedar Walton * ** 
Celia Cruz * *** 
(The) Chambers Brothers 
Chany Suarez 
(La) Charanga América 
(La) Charanga '76 *** 
Charles Davis 
Charles McGee 
Charles Mingus 
Charles Owens 
Charles Rouse X (also with 
 Claudio Roditi) 
Charles Stephens 
Charles Tolliver 
Charlie Haden X  (also with Joe Farrell, or          
 Gonzalo Rubalcaba) 
(Charlie Mingus) 



(Charlie Rouse) X 
Charlie Palmieri ** 
Charlie Rodríguez 
Charlie Salinas 
Chencho Rivera * 
Cheo Feliciano X 
Chico Freeman * X (also with  
 Paquito d'Rivera) 
Chick Corea 
Childo Tomás 
Chivirico Dávila ** 
Chocolate Armenteros 
Chris Albert(son) 
Chris Rogers 
Chris Rosenberg 
Chris Walker 
Chucky López 
Clare Fischer 
Claudia Cunha * (also with Joatan Nascimento, or 
 Manuela Rodrígues) 
Claudio Roditi ** 
Clifford Jordan 
Clint Houston 
Colin Walcott 
(El) Conjunto Clásico 
(El) Conjunto Folclórico  
 Experimental Nueva Yorquina 
(El) Grán Combo 
(El) Conjunto Libre ** 
Connie Kay 
Cornelius Bumpus 
Count Basie X 
Cyro Baptista ** 
Daniel Ponce 
Daniel Santos 
Danilo Lozano 
Danny Rosado * 
Danny Turner 
Dave Mason 
Dave Valentín * ** 
David Amram 
David Freisen 
David Hirscher 
David Moore 
David Murray 
David Oquendo *  (also with Karen Joseph) 
David Pérez 
David Sacks ** 
David Sanborn 
David Snitter 
David Torres 
David (Happy) Williams ** 
Denardo Coleman 
Dennis Irwin ** 
Dewey Redman 
Dianne Reeves (also with Tito  
 Puente)   
Dick Berk 
Dick Oates (Oatts) ** (also with  
 Claudio Roditi) 
Dizzy Gillespie X 
Djavan ** X 
Dollar Brand (A/K/A Abdullah  
 Ibrahim) 
Dom Salvador da Silva (also with Claudio  
 Roditi, or Thiago de Mello) 
Dom Um Romão 
Don Cherry 
Donald Byrd 
Donald Dean 
Donald Harrison 
Dori Caymmi 

Dorothy Donogan 
Doug Beaver * 
Doug Harris 
Doug Sides 
Duduca de Fonseca ** 
Earl May 
Ed Blackwell 
Ed Byrne 
Eddie Bastián *** 
Eddie Cano 
Eddie Gómez X 
Eddie Harris 
Eddie Moore 
Eddie Palmieri * *** X 
Eddie Resto 
Eddie (Gua Gua) Rivera 
Eddie Soleta 
Edy Martínez 
Egberto Gismonte 
(El) Conjunto Libre ** 
(El) Grupo Folclórico Experimental  
 Nueva Yorquina 
Eric Gale 
Ernie Andrews X 
Ernie Watts 
Ernie Wilkins 
Esther Phillips * 
Eugene Uman * 
Evelyn Blakey 
Fagner 
Fania All-Stars 
Felipe Luciano 
Felipe Luciano, Jr. 
Felo Barrios  (also with Tempo Alomar, and Pupi 
 Torres, and Nestor Sánchez)  ** 
Flora Purim 
Francisco Aguabella X 
Frank Foster 
Frank Gordon *** 
Frank (Frankie) Malabé 
Frank Morgan (also with Horace  
 Tapscott) 
Frank Wess 
Freddie Green X 
Gamal Buhaina (Art Blakey, Jr.) 
Gato Barbieri X 
George Coleman 
George Russell 
Gerald Wilson 
Geri Allen 
Gerry Mulligan X 
Gilberto Colón 
Gilberto Gil 
Gil Evans X 
Gil Scott-Heron 
Gil López *** 
Gonzalo Rubalcaba V 
Graciela (also with Mario Bauzá) 
Grady Tate (also with young son) 
(El) Gran Combo * 
Groove Merchants Of Venice 
Grover Washington, Jr. 
(Gua Gua) Rivera 
Guanabara ** 
Guillermo Edgehill 
Guillermo Franco 
Hakim Jami 
Hal Galper 
Hank Jones 
Harold Land *  ** 
Harry Kim 
Havana Cuba All Stars * 



Hector (Tempo) Alomar  ** 
Hector Aponte 
Hector Casanova 
Hector LaVoe 
Helen Humes (also with Ted Dunbar) 
Henry Butler 
Henry Franklyn (Franklin) 
Herbie Hancock 
Heritage Ensemble (Bobby Matos) 
Hermeto Pascoal * 
Hilton Ruíz 
Hiroshima 
Holly Near  (also with Meg Christian) 
Horace Silver * *** X 
Horace Tapscott 
Howard Brock 
Howard Levy 
Howard Johnson 
Hubert Laws 
Hugh Masakela 
Ignacio Berroa 
Ion Munoz 
Ira Hirscher 
Ismael Miranda 
Israel  'Cachao'  López X 
Ivan Lins X * 
Izzy Felu 
Jack DeJohnette 
Jack Jeffers 
James Leary 
James Newton 
James Williams 
Jana Haimson 
Jane Bunnett V 
Jaques Morelenbaum *  (also with Lula Galvão) 
Jarbas Bittencourt * 
Javon Jackson 
Jean Redpath 
Jerome Richardson 
Jerry González  (also with Andy González, or René 
 López, or Milton Cardona, or Gene  
 Golden)  ** 
Jerry Madera * 
Jim Seeley  * 
Jimmy Delgado  ** 
Jimmy Frisaura 
Jimmy Heath 
Jimmy Sabater 
(Little) Jimmy Scott 
Jimmy Willis 
João Bosco X V 
Joatan Nascimento * 
Joe Chambers 
Joe DeJesus * 
Joe Farrell  (also with Charlie Haden) 
Joe Lovano (also with Dennis Irwin) 
Joe Newman (also with Ted Dunbar) 
Joe Pass (also with Oscar Peterson) 
Joe (José R.) Santiago 
(Professor) Joe Torres 
Joe Williams 
Joey Baron 
John Blake 
John Carter 
John Clark 
John Lewis 
John Mosely 
John Scofield 
Johnny Griffin 
Johnny Nelson 
Johnny Pacheco 
Johnny Palomo 

Johnny (Dandy) Rodríguez  
Jon Hendricks 
Jon Stubblefield 
Jorge Dalto *  (also with Bobby Rodríguez) 
José (Chombo) Silva 
José (‘El Canario’) Alberto 
José Fajardo * 
José Grajales 
José Madera  
José Mangual Jr. ** 
José Rodrígues (Rodríguez) 
José R. (Joe) Santiago 
Jovino Santos Neto 
Juancito Torres 
Julio Manuel Romero 
Junior Wells 
Justo Almário *** 
Justo Betancourt 
(Kalaparusha) Maurice McIntyre 
Kako 
Karen Joseph * 
Keith Jarrett 
Ken McIntyre 
Ken Wessel 
Kenny Burrell 
Kenny Rankin 
Kenny Rogers 
Kent Middleton 
King Sunny Adé 
Lalo Rodríguez 
Larry Gales 
Larry Harlow 
Larry Nash 
Larry Ridley 
(La) Charanga ’76 
(La) Orchesta Aragón 
(La) Orchesta Broadway 
(La) Sonora Matancera 
(La) Sonora Ponceña 
Lassissi 
Latin Percussion Jazz Ensemble 
Lena Horne 
Leny Andrade * 
Leo Piñeda 
Leon Thomas 
Leroy Vinnegar * 
Les McCann 
Leslie Johnakins (also with Machito) 
Lester Bowie 
L.D. Frazier 
Lew Tabakin (also with Toshiko  
 Akiyoshi) 
Lewis Hayes 
Lewis Kahn 
Liberation Music Orchestra 

(including Charlie Haden, Carla Bley, 
Roswell Rudd, Michael Mantler, many 
others) 

Lincoln Goines 
Lisle Atkinson 
(Little) Jimmy Scott 
Liz Torres 
Louie González 
Louie Ramírez 
Los Muñequitos de Matanzas 
Louis Hayes 
Lucecita Benítez  (also with Juancito Torres) 
Luciana Souza (also with Romero Lubambo) 
Luís Bauzó 
Luís Madamo 
Luis Mangual 
Luís Miranda *** 



Luís (Perico) Ortíz *** 
Luís Quintero * 
Lula Galvão  *  (also with Jaques Morelenbaum) 
Machito (Frank Grillo)  
Major Holley 
Mal Waldron X 
Manny Duran (also with Frank Morgan) 
Manny Oquendo ** 
Manuel (Maneco) Ruíz * 
Manuela Rodrígues * (also with Claudia Cunha) 
Marcelo Martíns * 
Mario Rivera 
Mark Soskin 
Marla Gibbs 
Marlui Miranda 
Marta Santos 
Martinho DaVila 
Marty Sheller 
Max Roach 
Maxine Weldon 
Mazacote 
Mel Tormé 
Miguel Cruz 
Michael Mantler 
Michel Camilo 
Michel Petrucciani 
Mike Lawrence 
Mike Viñas 
Miles Davis X (also with John  
 Scofield) 
Milt Jackson 
Milton Nascimento X 
Mirasol 
Mitch Frohman * 
(The) Modern Jazz Quartet (M.J.Q.) 
Mongo Santamaría *  *** 
Moacir Santos 
Nanã Vasconcelos * 
Nat Adderley 
Nathan East 
N'Dugu Chancler 
Nestor Sánchez  (also with Felo Barrios, Tempo 
 Alomar, or Pupi Torres)  ** 
Nestor Torres 
Ney Concepção 
Nica Rejto 
Nicky Marrero 
Nico Assumpção 
Nicolas Letman Burtinovic * 
Nils Henning Orsted Pedersen 
Nina Simone 
Omar Sosa V 
Orestes Vilato * 
Ornette Coleman * 
Oscar Castro-Neves 
Oscar de León 
Oscar Hernández ** 
Oscar Mesa 
Oscar Peterson (also with Joe Pass) 
Oscar Stagnaro 
(La) Orchesta Broadway 
(La) Orchesta Novel 
Pablo Milanés 
Pablo (Pablito) Rosário 
Panama Francis 
(Papa) John Creach 
Papo Lucca X 
Papo Pepín 
Papo Vázquez  (also with Barry Rogers) ** 
Paquito d'Rivera * X 
Paquito Pastor 
Pat Patrick * X 

Patato (Carlos 'Patato' Valdéz) 
Patrice Rushen (also with Carmen  
 MacRae) 
Paul Krasner 
Paul Jeffrey 
Paulinho DaViola 
Paulinho DaCosta 
Pedro Knight 
Pérez Prado * 
Percy Heath 
(Luis) ‘Perico’ Ortíz *** 
Pete 'El Conde' Rodríguez 
Peter Apfelbaum  
Pharaoh Sanders X 
Phil Ranelin 
(Philly) Joe Jones (also with (Albert)  
 Tootie Heath) 
Pierre Lescouflair 
Poncho Sánchez 
Portinho ** 
'Professor' Joe Torres 
Pucci Boulong 
Pupi Legareta 
Pupi Torres  (also with Tempo Alomar)  ** 
Rafi Malkiel * 
Rahsaan Roland Kirk *** 
Raices 
Ralph Irizarry 
Ralph Lalama 
Ramblin' Jack Elliott 
Randy Weston V  (also with Horace  
 Tapscott) 
Raul de Souza 
Ray Barretto * *** (also with Celia  
 Cruz, also with Tito Puente) 
Ray Brown (also with Gene Harris) *** 
Ray Charles 
Ray de la Paz * 
Ray Mantilla (also with Charles  
 Mingus, or Paul Jeffrey) 
Ray Maldonado  (also with Roy Roman, or Roland 
 Vásquez) 
Ray Pizzi 
Ray Ramos 
(Little) Ray Romero * 
Red Callendar 
Reggie Johnson 
Reggie Workman 
Rembert Egues 
René López  (also with Adalberto Santiago, or Jerry 
 González) 
Rene MacLean (also with young  
 son) 
Reynaldo Jorge * 
Ricardo (Richie) Ray (also with Bobby Crúz) 
Ricardo Silveira 
Richard Reid 
Richie Havens (c.1967) 
Rick Kilburn 
Ricky Scaggs 
Robertinho Silva * 
Roberto Mendes * 
Roberto Miranda (also with Horace  
 Tapscott) 
Roberto Roena 
Roberto Torres 
Roger Rosenberg  
Roland Vásquez  (also with Ray Maldonado) 
Rolando Ramos * 
Romero Lubambo (also with Luciana Souza) 
Ron Carter 
Ron Powell 



Ronnie Laws 
Ronnie Matthews 
Rosalie Sorrells * 
Roswell Rudd 
Rowney Scott * 
Roy Ayers 
Roy Brown 
Roy Haynes 
Roy Roman  (also with Ray Maldonado) 
Rubén Blades 
Rudy Calzado 
Sadik Hakim 
Sal Cuevas 
Sam Burtis 
Sam Furnace 
Sam Most 
Sam Rivers 
Sara González 
Sarah Vaughan 
Sergio Brandão (also with Paquito d’Rivera) 
Sergio Mendes 
Sharon (Ahnee) Freeman 
Sheila Jordan * 
Sherman Ferguson  (also with Tony Dumas) 
Sizão Machado ** 
Slide Hampton 
Snooky Young (with Eddie Harris and Teddy     
 Edwards) 
Sofia Rei [Koutsovitis] * 
Sonny Bravo 
Sonny Fortune 
Sonny Rollins 
Sonship Theus 
Spanish Harlem Orchestra * 
Sphere 
Stan Getz 
Stanley Jordan 
Stella Marrs 
Steve Allen 
Steve Berrios 
Steve (Stephen) Kroon 
Steve Kuhn * 
Steve McCall X 
Steve Sacks ** 
Steve Slagle 
Steve Thornton 
Steve Turre 
Sun Ra 
Taj Mahal 
Tania María * 
Ted Curson 
Ted Dunbar *** 
Ted Saunders 
Teddy Edwards  
Tempo (Hector) Alomar (also with Pupi Torres)  ** 
Teo Lima * ** 
Terrence Blanchard (also with  

 Woody Shaw and Freddie  
 Hubbard) 
Thad Jones  (also with Ted Dunbar) 
(Gaudencio) Thiago de Mello * 
(la) Tipica '73 
Tito Allen 
Tito Gomez 
Tito Puente * 
Tom Harrell ** 
Tom Rush 
Toninho Horta 
Tony Barrero 
Tony Dumas 
Tony Hinson 
Tony Jiménez 
Tony Vega 
Tony Vinson 
Tony Williams ** X (also with Cecil  
 Taylor) 
Toshiko Akioshi 
Unity Horns 
(Victor) David Pérez 
Victor Feldman 
Victor Gaskin 
Victor Pantoja 
Victor Velásquez 
Victor Venegas 
Victor Wooten  (also with Béla Fleck) 
Vincent Chauncey 
Vincent George 
Virginia Rodrígues * 
Vitín Aviles 
V.S.O.P. 
Walter Booker 
Walter Wanderley 
Wanda Coleman 
Warren Smith 
Waymon Reed 
Wayne Johnson 
Wayne Shorter 
Wilfredo Vélez 
Willie Bobo 
Willie Cintrón * 
Willie Colón  * X 
Willie Mullings 
Willie Rodríguez 
Willie Torres 
Woody Shaw  * (also with Freddie  
 Hubbard and/or Terrance  
 Blanchard) 
Wynton Marsalis 
Yolanda Rivera X 
Yomo Toro * *** X 
Zaire  
Zoot Sims 

"DUET" PHOTOS: 
Abbey Lincoln with Cedar Walton 
Abbey Lincoln with Betty Carter 
Al McKibbon with Mongo Santamaría 
Archie Shepp with Abbey Lincoln 
Art Blakey with Billy Higgins 
Babatunde Olatunje with Francisco Aguabella 
Barry Rogers with José (Chombo) Silva 
Betty Carter with Abbey Lincoln 
Betty Carter with Jerome Richardson 
Bobby Bradford with John Carter 
Brian Lynch with Giovanni Hidalgo 
Carmen MacRae with Djavan 
Cecil Taylor with Tony Williams ** X 



Cedar Walton with Bob Berg ** 
Celia Cruz with Johnny Pacheco 
Celia Cruz with Machito (Frank Grillo) 
Celia Cruz with Ray Barretto * 
Charlie Haden with Billy Higgins (also including Henry Butler) 
Charles Rouse X with Dom Salvador (also with Claudio Roditi, also with Mal Waldron) 
Claudio Roditi with Dick Oates (also with Mauricio Smith, also with Jerry González) 
Dave Valentín with Adalberto Santiago (also with Oreste Vilato) 
Dave Valentín with Luis ‘Perico’ Ortíz 
Dave Valentín with Milton Nascimento  
Dave Valentín with Sal Cuevas 
David Oquendo with Karen Joseph * 
Dennis Irwin with Johnny Griffen, also with Dick Oates (Oatts) 
Dizzy Gillespie with Teddy Edwards 
Eddie Gomez with Alfredo de la Fé 
Eddie Palmieri with Charlie Palmieri (also with Juancito Torres, also with Sal Cuevas, also with Francisco  
   Aguabella) 
Flora Purim with Airto Moreira 
Frank Morgan with Horace Tapscott 
Frank Wess with Andy González 
Freddie Hubbard with Woody Shaw 
Gil Scott-Heron with Brian Jackson 
Gonzalo Rubalcaba with João Bosco  V 
Herbie Hancock with Wynton Marsalis (also with Oscar Peterson) 
Holly Near with Meg Christian 
Horace Silver with Larry Gales 
Horace Tapscott with Roberto Miranda, or with Frank Morgan 
Joe Newman with Ted Dunbar 
Johnny Griffin with Dennis Irwin 
Leny Andrade with Ivan Lins 
Leny Andrade with Portinho 
Louie Ramirez with Papo Pepín 
Machito (Frank Grillo) with Candido (Camargo) 
Mal Waldron with Frank Morgan 
Mal Waldron with Harold Land 
Mal Waldron with Charles (Charlie) Rouse 
Manny Oquendo with Leslie Johnakins 
Miles Davis with John Scofield 
Milt Jackson with Ray Brown 
Mongo Santamaría with Rahsaan Roland Kirk  
Mongo Santamaría with Willie Bobo 
Mongo Santamaría with Al McKibbon 
Muhal Richard Abrams with Anthony Braxton 
Ornette Coleman with Denardo Coleman 
Ornette Coleman with Prime Time 
Oscar Peterson with Joe Pass, (another including Nils Henning Ørsted Pederson, another with Herbie Hancock) 
Papo Pepín with Pablito Rosario 
Paquito d'Rivera with Chico Freeman * X 
Paquito d'Rivera with Claudio Roditi 
Paquito d'Rivera with Howard Levy 
Paquito d’Rivera with Sergio Brandão 
Philly Joe Jones with Tootie Heath 
Poncho Sánchez with Francisco Aguabella 
Rahsaan Roland Kirk with Steve Turre 
Randy Weston with Horace Tapscott 
Ray Barretto with Adalberto Santiago 
Shelly Manne with Billy Higgins 
Sonny Bravo with Bobby Rodríguez 
Ted Curson with Luís 'Perico' Ortíz 
Terence Blanchard with Woody Shaw or Freddie Hubbard 
Thad Jones with Ted Dunbar 
Tito Allen with Meñique 
Tito Puente with Celia Cruz 
Tito Puente with Willie Bobo 
Tito Puente with Dianne Reeves 
Willie Bobo with Victor Pantoja 
Willie Colón with Rubén Blades 
Woody Shaw with Jon Faddis, or Terence Blanchard, or Freddie Hubbard 

ALSO:       The San Francisco Mime Troupe 
   Balé Nacional de Cuba - Alicia Alonzo 
   Balé Folclorico da Bahia (Brazil) 



   Brazilian Rural Vernacular Architecture    
                  Equine Photography 
   Nature Photography 

PLEASE INQUIRE ABOUT ANY OTHER ARTISTS NOT LISTED HERE! 


